



Date: 2/19/2019
 CMA Proj: 221.008
 Prepared by: M. Albert

City of Riviera Beach
 CDBG FY 18-19 PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
 BID No. 972-19-2 Exhibit B
UPDATED BID TABULATION

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total
		Total	Unit	\$	\$
Overhead Items					
1	Bonds and Insurance (2.5%)	1	LS	\$6,023.00	\$6,023.00
2	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$16,495.00	\$16,495.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic (5%)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Permit Fees	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Builts)	1	AL	\$16,524.00	\$16,524.00
SUBTOTAL OVERHEAD ITEMS:					\$ 64,042.00
Demolition					
6	Remove Existing Sidewalk (4-inch)	426	SY	\$10.00	\$4,260.00
7	Remove Existing Concrete Driveway Apron (6-inch)	126	SY	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
8	Remove Existing Driveway - Prive Property Contingency (6-inch)	400	SY	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	1560	LF	\$4.00	\$6,240.00
10	Grout and Abandon Existing 6-inch ACP WM	190	LF	\$14.00	\$2,660.00
11	Grout and Abandon Existing 4-inch ACP WM	1060	LF	\$14.00	\$14,840.00
SUBTOTAL DEMOLITION ITEMS:					\$32,060.00
Proposed Roadway and Sidewalk					
12	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Mat	4	EA	\$115.00	\$460.00
13	Construct Concrete ADA Curb Ramp (Various Configurations)	5	EA	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
14	Construct Concrete Sidewalk (4-inch)	713	SY	\$40.00	\$28,520.00
15	Construct Concrete Driveway Apron (6-inch)	163	SY	\$75.00	\$12,225.00
16	Construct Concrete Driveway - Private Property Contingency (6-inch)	49	SY	\$75.00	\$3,675.00
17	Construct Asphalt - Private Property Contingency	50	SY	\$14.00	\$700.00
18	Construct Paver Driveway	4	SY	\$230.00	\$920.00
19	Construct Type F Curb and Gutter	732	LF	\$28.00	\$20,496.00
20	Construct Valley Gutter	828	LF	\$30.00	\$24,840.00
21	Mill and Resurface Existing Asphalt (1-inch)	1929	SY	\$10.00	\$19,290.00
22	Base Repair or Overbuild Asphalt Pavement Section	119	SY	\$25.00	\$2,975.00
SUBTOTAL PROPOSED ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK ITEMS:					\$ 116,476.00 -
Proposed Pavement Marking					
23	Furnish and Install 24" White Stop Bar	96	LF	\$13.00	\$1,248.00
24	Furnish and Install 12" White Exterior Crosswalk Stripes	288	LF	\$9.00	\$2,592.00
25	Furnish and Install 18" White Exterior Crosswalk Stripes	430	LF	\$11.00	\$4,730.00
26	Furnish and Install 6" Solid Double Yellow Stripes	14	LF	\$2.00	\$28.00
27	Furnish and Install 6" Solid Yellow 10-30 Skip	683	LF	\$2.00	\$1,366.00
28	Furnish and Install Amber/Amber Rpm	50	EA	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
SUBTOTAL PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS:					\$ 12,714.00 -
Miscellaneous					
29	Relocate Existing Chain Link Fence/Gate (Up to 6-ft in height)	50	LF	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
30	Replace Water Meter Box	11	EA	\$195.00	\$2,145.00
31	Furnish and Install St. Augustine Sod	60	SY	\$6.00	\$360.00
32	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	2	EA	\$380.00	\$760.00
33	Furnish and Install Traffic Signs Including Post	5	EA	\$470.00	\$2,350.00
34	Adjusting Water Valves	5	EA	\$270.00	\$1,350.00
SUBTOTAL PROPOSED MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$ 8,265.00 -
Proposed Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Line					
34a	Full Depth Restoration*	1023	SY	\$38.00	\$38,874.00
35	Furnish and Install Water Main (8-inch, PVC)	1102	LF	\$40.00	\$44,080.00
36	Furnish and Install Water Main (6-inch, PVC)	105	LF	\$31.00	\$3,255.00
37	Contingency/Allowance for 8" VCP Sewer Repairs	50	LF	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
38	Furnish and Install CIP Sewer Lining	1103	LF	\$33.00	\$36,399.00
39	Furnish and Install Pressure Main Fittings	23	EA	\$595.00	\$13,685.00
40	Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valves	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
41	Furnish and Install 1" PE Water Service	3	EA	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
42	Furnish and Install 1" PE Water Service W/Casing	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
43	Furnish and Install 2" Double Water Service w/ Casing	3	EA	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
44	Furnish and Install Sample Points	5	EA	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
45	Connect to Existing Pipe	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
46	Furnish and Install Air Release Valves	3	EA	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
47	Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
SUBTOTAL PROPOSED WATER MAIN AND SANITARY SEWER LINE ITEMS:					\$ 189,443.00 -
TOTAL BID				\$ 423,000.00	

* Full depth restoration includes asphalt removal, 12" Sub-grade, 8" baserock and 2.5" Asphalt layer